EM4123
Copyright  2010, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
4123-DS.doc, Version 4.0, 19-Sep-12
1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Read-only UHF RFID IC
Description
The chip is used in passive UHF read-only transponder
applications. It is powered up by an RF beam transmitted

235.45
Fig. 10
Ordering Information
Please specify the complete part number when ordering (without spaces between letters).
DIE FORM:
Version: Bumping:
V002 = data rate:64k, interval:16k, 900MHz " " (blank) = no bumps
V003 = data rate:256k, interval:4k, 900MHz E = with Gold Bumps
V004 = data rate:256k, interval:16k, 900MHz
V005 = data rate:256k, interval:64k, 900MHz Thickness:
7 = 7 mils (178um)
11 = 11 mils (280um)
Die form:
WW = Wafer
WS = Sawn Wafer/Frame
EM4123 V001 WS 11
EM4123
Copyright  2010, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
4123-DS.doc, Version 4.0, 19-Sep-12
9 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Packaging information – SC70 3L
Fig.11
Packaging pin-out – SC70 3L
Fig.12
Note:
 Pad # 2 connected to Antenna terminal
 Pad #3 connected to VSS terminal
Ordering Information
Please specify the complete part number when ordering (without spaces between letters).
Part Number Data Rate Interval
Operating
Frequency
Delivery Form
EM4123V4SC3B+ 256k 16k 868 – 900MHz
SC70-3L
Standard Versions:
The versions below are considered standards and should be readily available. For the other delivery form, please contact EM
Microelectronic-Marin S.A. Please make sure to give the complete part number when ordering.
Part Number Version Number Package/Die Form Delivery form/Bumping
EM4123V002WW11 V002 Unsawn wafer No bumps
EM4123V002WS7E V002 Sawn wafer Gold bumps
EM4123V004WW11 V004 Unsawn wafer No bumps
EM4123V004WS7E V004 Sawn wafer Gold bumps
EM4123V005WS11E V005 Sawn wafer Gold bumps
Table 2
EM4123
Copyright  2010, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
4123-DS.doc, Version 4.0, 19-Sep-12
10 www.emmicroelectronic.com
EM Microelectronic-Marin SA (“EM”) makes no warranties for the use of EM products, other than those expressly contained in EM's applicable
General Terms of Sale, located at http://www.emmicroelectronic.com. EM assumes no responsibility for any errors which may have crept into